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Criteria-7Institutional Values and Best Practices
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7.2 Best Practices

Documents enclosed

7.2.1 Describe two best
practices  successfully
implemented by the
Institution as per NAAC
format provided in the
Manual

e Compiled document containing two
best practices implemented
successfully by the institution
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\ BEST PRACTICE-I

!

Skill Development of students through effective
research and teaching techniques

The reputation of any educational institute solemnly
depends upon the teaching-learning and research
alongside with the innovations. Hence, promoting
research as well as the efficient techniques of teaching
IS a primitive necessity in this modern era. The institute
thus initiates activities of research and teaching
techniques to facilitate students and faculties.

At present, more than 92% faculty members have been
Doctorate degree. Presently 25 faculty members have
been awarded Ph. D. degree. The college has
recognized 2 research centers, 04 faculty members are
registered research guides and 31 students have
completed/registered Ph.D. under their guidance during
last 5 years. The teachers have published 44 research
papers in the UGC notified journals (in the last five
years), 9 books/chapters/proceedings in various reputed
publications.
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\ BEST PRACTICE-I

/ Skill Development of students through effective
research and teaching techniques

Faculty Members Pursuing Ph.D. During
Last Five Years
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BEST PRACTICE-] | Faculty Members Pursuing Ph.D. During LaStkive Years

Academic Year: 2020-2021

Name of full time Year of Whether Year of
teachers with obtaining recognized as | Recognition
Ph.D. Ph.D. research as
Guide for Research
Ph.D. Guide
" Prof Amitabh Banerjee  Principal
m Mrs. Usha Agrawal
1 Dr.sandhya Verma 31-01-1998  Yes 24-04-2004
m Dr. Shailbala Jais 16-09-2011
_ Dr. Chitra Deshpande 19-05-2014
_ Dr. Kalpana Jha 05-02-2013
"/ Dr.Prabha Verma 27-10-2015
m Dr. Laxmi Deonani 25-11-2014
I Dr. Anjana Purohit 16-04-2010
FLUNE Dr. Ravi Sharma 07-01-2012  Yes 22-05-2012
m Dr. R.D. Sharma 05-12-1987
FP2 Dr. Kavita Sharma 27-10-2001  Yes 31-07-2009
"l Dr. Sheela Dubey 25-04-2018
P Dr. Manisha Garg 05-03-2003
“5 | Dr. Mini Gupta 20-01-1994
m Dr. Madhuri Shrivastava ~ 14-10-1998
17 Dr. Vinita Sharma 16-10-2003
FER Dr. B.D. Thadlani 07-10-2013
m Dr. Maya Lalwani 20-10-2000
I Dr. Preeti Pandey 05-06-2013
A1 Dr. Meena Pathak 03-10-2018
m Dr. Chandrakanta Pandey  04-08-1999
m Dr. Ranjana Tiwari 11-07-2014
P21 Dr. Sheela Dani 21-03-1988  Yes 13-02-2003
B Dr. Godawari Nagwani 26-12-1989
130 Dr. sushma Tiwari 06-07-2005
Dr. Cyril Daniel 24-02-2011
m Dr. Naresh Puri 02-02-2019
“°' " Dr. Prakash Thakur 22-10-2015
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BEST PRACTICE-] | Faculty Members Pursuing Ph.D. During LaStkive Years

Academic Year: 2019-2020

Name of full time Year of Whether Year of
teachers with obtaining recognized as | Recognition
Ph.D. Ph.D. research E
Guide for Research
Ph.D. Guide
"I Prof AK Jaiswal Principal
"2 Dr. Ushakiran Agrawal 25-02-1994  Yes 30-06-2012
1 Dr.sandhya Verma 31-01-1998  Yes 24-04-2004
m Dr. Shailbala Jais 16-09-2011

_ Dr. Chitra Deshpande 19-05-2014
_ Dr. Kalpana Jha 05-02-2013

"/ Dr.Prabha Verma 27-10-2015
m Dr. Laxmi Deonani 25-11-2014
I Dr. Anjana Purohit 16-04-2010
FLUNE Dr. Ravi Sharma 07-01-2012  Yes 22-05-2012
m Dr. R.D. Sharma 05-12-1987
FP2 Dr. Kavita Sharma 27-10-2001  Yes 31-07-2009
"1 Dr. Sheela Dubey 25-04-2017
P Dr. Manisha Garg 05-03-2003
“5 | Dr. Mini Gupta 20-01-1994

m Dr. Madhuri Shrivastava 14-10-1998

17 Dr. Vinita Sharma 16-10-2003
FER Dr. B.D. Thadlani 07-10-2013
m Dr. Maya Lalwani 20-10-2000
I Dr. Preeti Pandey 05-06-2013
A1 Dr. Meena Pathak 03-10-2018
PFI Dr. Asha Dubey 28-04-2018
B Dr. Chandrakanta Pandey  04-08-1999
m Dr. Ranjana Tiwari 11-07-2014
5 Dr. Sheela Dani 21-03-1988  Yes 13-02-2003
P13 Dr. Godawari Nagwani ~ 26-12-1989

27 Dr. Sushma Tiwari 06-07-2005
2 Dr. Cyril Daniel 24-02-2011
m Dr. Naresh Puri 02-02-2019

30 Dr. Prakash Thakur 22-10-2015
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BEST PRACTICE-I

| Faculty Members Pursuing Ph.D. During Last-Rive Years

Academic Year: 2018-2019

Name of full time
teachers with
Ph.D.

" Prof AK Jaiswal

Dr. Sandhya Verma
Dr. Shailbala Jais

Dr. Chitra Deshpande
Dr. Kalpana Jha

Dr. Prabha Verma

Dr. Laxmi Deonani

Dr. Anjana Purohit

Dr. Ravi Sharma

Dr. R.D. Sharma

Dr. Kavita Sharma

Dr. Sheela Dubey

Dr. Manisha Garg

Dr. Mini Gupta

Dr. Madhuri Shrivastava
Dr. Vinita Sharma

Dr. B.D. Thadlani

Dr. Maya Lalwani

Dr. Preeti Pandey

Dr. Meena Pathak

Dr. Asha Dubey

Dr. Chandrakanta Pandey
Dr. Ranjana Tiwari

Dr. Sheela Dani

Dr. Godawari Nagwani
Dr. Sushma Tiwari

1

El
3|
2
5 |
6 |
8 |
9 |
10|
El
El
El
EX
15 |
El
17|
El
El
El
El
22
El
El
El
26|
El
El
30

31|

Dr. Cyril Daniel
Dr. Naresh Puri
Dr. Prakash Thakur

Dr V VVerma

31 Dr M Alex

Year of
obtaining
Ph.D.

Principal

31-01-1998
16-09-2011
19-05-2014
05-02-2013
27-10-2015
25-11-2014
16-04-2010
07-01-2012
05-12-1987
27-10-2001
25-04-2017
05-03-2003
20-01-1994
14-10-1998
16-10-2003
07-10-2013
20-10-2000
05-06-2013
03-10-2018
28-04-2018
04-08-1999
11-07-2014
21-03-1988
26-12-1989
06-07-2005
24-02-2011
02-02-2019
22-10-2015
26-12-2011
16-04-2010

Whether Year of
recognized as | Recognition
research as

Research
Guide

Guide for
Ph.D.

Yes 24-04-2004
Yes 22-05-2012
Yes 31-07-2009
Yes 13-02-2003
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Govt Arts and Commerce Girls College Raipur
Affiliated to Pt Ravishankar Shukla University Raipur

Skill Development of students through effecti

research and teaching techniques

Faculty Members Pursuing Ph.D. During Last Five Years

Academic Year: 2017-2018

Name of full time
teachers with
Ph.D.

" DrlJcAjawani
m Dr. Sandhya Verma

m Dr. Sheela Dubey
B Dr. Manisha Garg
m Dr. Mini Gupta

E Dr. Madhuri Shrivastava

m Dr. Vinita Sharma

17 Dr. B.D. Thadlani
m Dr. Maya Lalwani
m Dr. Preeti Pandey
m Dr. Chandrakanta Pandey
m Dr. Ranjana Tiwari
m Dr. Sheela Dani
m Dr. Godawari Nagwani
m Dr. Sushma Tiwari
E Dr. Cyril Daniel
ﬂ Dr. Prakash Thakur

27 Dr V Verma

Dr M Alex

Year of
obtaining
Ph.D.

1979
31-01-1998
16-09-2011
19-05-2014
05-02-2013
27-10-2015
25-11-2014
16-04-2010
07-01-2012
05-12-1987
27-10-2001
25-04-2017
05-03-2003
20-01-1994
14-10-1998
16-10-2003
07-10-2013
20-10-2000
05-06-2013
04-08-1999
11-07-2014
21-03-1988
26-12-1989
06-07-2005
24-02-2011
22-10-2015
26-12-2011
16-04-2010

Whether
recognized as
research
Guide for
Ph.D.

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Year of
Recognition
as

Research
Guide

1993
24-04-2004

22-05-2012

31-07-2009

13-02-2003
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BEST PRACTICE-I

Skill Development of students through effecti
research and teaching techniques

Faculty Members Pursuing Ph.D. During Last Five Years

Academic Year: 2016-2017

Name of full time
teachers with
Ph.D.

I DrJcAjawani
m Dr. Sandhya Verma
m Dr. Shailbala Jais
m Dr. Chitra Deshpande
_ Dr. Kalpana Jha
_ Dr. Prabha Verma
Dr. Laxmi Deonani
m Dr. Anjana Purohit
m Dr. Ravi Sharma
m Dr. R.D. Sharma
m Dr. Kavita Sharma
m Dr. Sheela Dubey
m Dr. Manisha Garg
m Dr. Mini Gupta

E Dr. Madhuri Shrivastava

m Dr. Vinita Sharma

17 Dr. B.D. Thadlani
m Dr. Maya Lalwani
m Dr. Preeti Pandey
m Dr. Chandrakanta Pandey
m Dr. Ranjana Tiwari
m Dr. Sheela Dani
m Dr. Godawari Nagwani
m Dr. Sushma Tiwari
E Dr. Cyril Daniel
ﬂ Dr. Prakash Thakur

27 Dr V Verma

Dr M Alex

Year of
obtaining
Ph.D.

1979
31-01-1998
16-09-2011
19-05-2014
05-02-2013
27-10-2015
25-11-2014
16-04-2010
07-01-2012
05-12-1987
27-10-2001
25-04-2017
05-03-2003
20-01-1994
14-10-1998
16-10-2003
07-10-2013
20-10-2000
05-06-2013
04-08-1999
11-07-2014
21-03-1988
26-12-1989
06-07-2005
24-02-2011
22-10-2015

Whether Year of
recognized as | Recognition
research as

Guide for Research
Ph.D. Guide

Yes 1993

Yes 24-04-2004
Yes 22-05-2012
Yes 31-07-2009
Yes 13-02-2003
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BEST PRACTICE-I

Skill Development of students through effecti
research and teaching techniques

Faculty Members Pursuing Ph.D. During Last Five Years

Academic Year: 2015-2016

Name of full time Year of Whether Year of
teachers with obtaining [ recognized as | Recognition
Ph.D. Ph.D. research as
Guide for Research
Ph.D. Guide
"I DrlcAjawani 1979 Yes 1993
"2 Dr. sandhya Verma 31-01-1998 Yes 24-04-2004
1| Dr. Shailbala Jais 16-09-2011
m Dr. Chitra Deshpande 19-05-2014
5 Dr.Kalpana Jha 05-02-2013
_ Dr. Prabha Verma 27-10-2015
Dr. Laxmi Deonani 25-11-2014
m Dr. Anjana Purohit 16-04-2010
1| Dr. Ravi Sharma 07-01-2012 Yes 22-05-2012
FIUNE Dr.R.D. Sharma 05-12-1987
"7 Dr. Kavita Sharma 27-10-2001 Yes 31-07-2009
FFI Dr. Manisha Garg 05-03-2003
"L Dr. Mini Gupta 20-01-1994
m Dr. Madhuri Shrivastava 14-10-1998
"5 Dr. Vinita Sharma 16-10-2003
FI30 Dr. B.D. Thadlani 07-10-2013
Dr. Maya Lalwani 20-10-2000
FE Dr. Preeti Pandey 05-06-2013
"1 Dr. Chandrakanta Pandey  04-08-1999
m Dr. Ranjana Tiwari 11-07-2014
X7 Dr. Sheela Dani 21-03-1988  Yes 13-02-2003
m Dr. Godawari Nagwani 26-12-1989
m Dr. Sushma Tiwari 06-07-2005
m Dr. Cyril Daniel 24-02-2011
E Dr. Prakash Thakur 22-10-2015
5| DrV Verma 26-12-2011
Dr M Alex 16-04-2010
N— _~
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BEST PRACTICE-I Skill Development of students through effecth

7 research and teaching techniques
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@ Pt. RAVISHANKAR SHUKLA UNIVERSITY, RAIPUR (C.G.)

=i Ph. D. NOTIFICATION :: -

No./Conf/Ph.D./2018/3074 Raipur, Dated: 28.04.2018

It is notified that the University after considering the reports of the examiners and Viva-Voce
examination, sccepts the thesis submitted by the following Candidate and declares her eligible for the award of
the degree of ‘Doctor of Philosophy' (Ph.D.) of Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur.

The above Ph.D. fulfills all the criteri ditions of Ordi No. 45 of the University (revised as
per Ph.D. regulation - 2009 of U.G.C))
Nome of Candidate  : Smt. Ashe Dubey
Name of Supervisor : Dr. Lalit Shukla
Co- Supervisor : Dr. LS. Gajpal

e PhD Notifications
'nueoymu'naais :vrmﬂm#mmmfquﬁmmwmmm

(g i fd @ R s of some Faculty

Date of Regisiration :16.07.2012, Date of Submission : 14.07.2017,  Date of Viva Voce : 12.04.2018
Research Centre : 8,08, in Sociology PL.R.S,U. Raipur (C.G.), Enrolmept No. - P/5463

Byrder of the Kulpati

(Dr. Sundeep Vansutre)
REGISTRAR.

Pt Ravishankar Shukls University, Raipur
Endt. No./Conf./Ph.D./2018/ §e09 Raipur, Dated :29°4-2018

Copy to
l. The Dean Faculty of : Social Science, Pt. Ravishankar Shukia Umvenuly Raipur.
2. Candidate : Dr. (Smt.) Asha Dubey, C/O Shri Alok Dubey, K Phase-1, Rohinip Utsav
Vihar, Raipur (C.G.)
. Supervisor: Dr. Lalit Shukla, Govt. J.Y. Chhattisgarh College, Raipur (C.G.)
.. Co- Supervisor: Dr. LS. Gejpal, 5.0.8. in Sociology PLR.S.U. Raipur (C.G.)

3

4

5. The Secretary to Kll.lpd/P.A. to Rchm PL Rn\'hhlnhr Shukla University, Raipur.
6. The of il Us ities in Chh
7
8
9.

. The Wy Inter Unlvwsiry Boud of India, Rouse Avmu: Ncw Dethi for University News.

. The Secretary, Ut iy Nows i of Indian Uy es, AU, House, 16-Kotla Marg, New Delhi
. The Secretary, CSIR, CS'IRCaanax. Pusa, New Delhi.

10. The S ! Grants Ce ission Bahadur Shah Zafir Marg New Delhi.
11. The Director, ICSSR, Post Bux-712,35-Fero Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi.

12 The Indian Science Abstract Section, Indian National Scientific Documentation Center, Hill Side Rode, New Delhi.
13, The Director of Scientific & Industrial Research, Rafi Marg, New Delhi.

14, The Director General Chhattisgarh Council of Science and Technology Lokash Plaza First floor Near Bottle H
Shankar Nagar Ralpur (C.G.)

15, Information and Library Network Centre, Gujarat University Cempus, Post Box No. 4116, Ni
Ahmedabad-380009

16, Incharge (website) S.0.S. in Computer Sc., PLR.S.U.,, Raipur, Kindly display on PLR.S.U., wi
17. The Editors of al) local duily news papers for publication as a news item
(Conl.

AR,
p a—
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BEST PRACTICE-I Skill Development of students through effecth
research and teaching techniques

PhD Notifications
of some Faculty




Recognized Research
Guides
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BEST PRACTICE-I

/ Skill Development of students through effective
research and teaching techniques

PhD Awarded Students
(Psychology by Dr J C Ajawani)
During Last Five Years

Prabha Verma Awarded Role of family structure and

2015 perceived family environment in

stress management of working
and non working women.

Employee engagement as a
function of gender, emotional

Awarded . . : .
2017 intelligence, and hardiness in
information technology
Miss. Saumya Goyal professionals.
Altruism as the function of
religiosity and spiritual practice:
Awarded JIoSIty P P

Y.L. Shadani A comparative study of local
2018 _ N —_
resident and immigrant Sindhi

middle agers




BEST PRACTICE-I

PhD Awarded Students (Botany)
During Last Five Years

-~

YEAR

VAWELG e PAVKESE Dr Kiran Pandey

IAWEL e A0k Dr EshwariChelak

VAWENGe e PAVKESES Dr Sanjay Gupta

VAWENGe e PAVKESSS Dr Sushma Dubey

VAWENRe e AN Dr FarehaUzma
VAWV e PAVWAS Dr Swati Pandey

Dr Motilal Sahu
Dr Kanchan Razak
Dr Seema Sahu

Dr Sushma Patel

Submitted Tinky Kanoje
2021

Submitted
2021

Kanika Dabhadker

Fuhar Dabhadker

Submitted
2021

VAWEL A Dr Deepa Shrivastava

—\

NAME OF | TITLE
SCHOLAR

FUNGAL INVOLVEMENT IN BIODETERIORATION AND BIODEGRADATION OF
FAMOUS  HISTORICAL BUILDINGS/ MONUMENTS OF RATANPUR
CHHATTISGARH.

DYAMICS OF AEROMYCOFLORA OF HILL TOPS OF DONGARGARH (C.G.)

ECO-FRIENDLY APPROACHES FOR CONSERVATION AGAINST
BIODETERIORATION OF OUTDOOR CULTURAL HERITAGE OF CHHATTISGARH

PRODUCTION AND CHARACTERIZATION OF ENZYME FROM DIFFERENT
FUNGAL SPECIES ISOLATED FROM BIODETERIORATED PAINTINGS: A
BIOTECHNOLOGICAL ASPECT

MYCOLOGICAL AND LIMNOLOGICAL STUDY OF DIFFERENT PONDS OF
RAIPUR, CHHATTISGARH (INDIA)

A COMPARATIVE STUDY OF STATUS OF AIR E VIRO ME TAT ATURAL AD Al
DUSTRIAL AREA

MYCOLOGICAL STUDY OF TEA PLANT AND IT’S ANTIMICROBIAL ACTIVITY

TO STUDY THE ANTIFUNGAL ACTIVITY OF SOME MEDICINAL PLANT AGAINST
MONUMENTS AFFECTING FUNGI OF CHHATTISGARH

SEASONAL CHANGES IN PHYTOPLAKTON COMMUNITY IN DIFFERENT PONDS
OF BILASPUR REGION ALONG WITH PHYSICO — CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS
OF WATER

AEROMYCOFLORA IN RELATION TO LEAF SURFACE MYCOFLORA AND
ANTIOXIDANT ACTIVITY OF HIBISCUS SABDARIFFA (ROSELLE)

SURVEY AND CLASSIFICATION OF WEEDS IN RICE FIELDS OF GHARGHODA
AND TAMNAR BLOCKS OF RAIGARH DISTRICT (CHHATTISGARH)

IN VITRO STUDY AND CHARACTERIZATION OF ANTIFUNGAL AND
ANTIOXIDANT COMPOUNDS ISOLATED FROM SELECTED ECONOMIC
IMPORTANT MEDICINAL PLANTS OF SOUTH CHHATTISGARH.

MOLECULAR CHARACTERIZATION. GENE ANALYSIS & PHYTOCHEMICAL
ANALYSIS OF HYPTIS SUAVEOLENS AND GYANANDROPISPENTAPHYLLA

STUDIES ON THE SIGNIFICANCE OF CYANOBACTERIA AND ITS METABOLITES
IN NUTRACEUTICALAPPLICATIONS ISOLATED FROM BILASPUR DISTRICT

i
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BEST PRACTICE-I

Skill Development of students through effective

research and teaching techniques

PhD Awarded Students (Hindi)
During Last Five Years
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BEST PRACTICE-I _ _
Skill Development of students through effective
/ research and teaching techniques

PhD Awarded Students (Physics)
During Last Five Years

Ms.Geetanjali Tiwari | Awarded Optical Properties Of Rare Earth
26-03-2018 | Doped Calcium Alumino Silicate
Phosphors
Awarded Study of Optical Prope?rtles of
Rare Earth Doped Alkaline
21-11-2018 . o
Magnesium Silicate Phosphor
Mrs. Dipti Pandey
: Synthesis and Characterization of
Registered .
Mr. Kamlesh Takkar Borate Based Luminescent
25-01-2018 .
Materials
. Studies on Luminescence Properties
: Registered
Mrs Anita Verma of Rare Earth Doped Garnet Based
17-10-2018
Phosphors
Registered
27-12-2016 | Synthesis and Luminescent
Properties of Rare Earth Doped
ZnO NanoPhosphors /

Mr P K Upadhyay

S
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BEST PRACTICE-I

[

Skill Development of students through effective
research and teaching techniques

PhD Awarded Students (Home Science)
During Last Five Years

Role of family structure and
perceived family environment
In stress management of
Awarded |working and non working
Prabha Verma 2015 women.
Impact of programme
forwomen on knowledge and
Awarded |consumption of functional
Anubha Jha 2015 food.
Impact of junk food on
nutritional and health
Awarded |parameter of the school going
Rashmi Kashyap 2015 children of Durg district.
A comparative study of child
raising practices adopted by
Awarded | Tribal and Nontribal form
Jyoti Bhutt 2016 woman.
Academic performance and
concentration level of scholl
Awarded |going children as a function
Neha Thakur 2016 of breakfast habits.




BEST PRACTICE-I PhD Awarded Students

(Psychology by Dr Ushakiran Agrawal)
During Last Five Years

@ Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, RAIPUR (C.G.)

/~ Pt Ravishankar Shukla University, RAIPUR (C.G.) - it Ph.D. NOTIFICATION :: -,
@ - ++ PO, NOTIFICATION :: - No/Conl/Ph.D.2016/2770  « Raipur, Dated ; 11-¢1~ 2017

Itisnotified thatthe University alter considering the reports of the examiners and Viva-Voce examination, accepts
the thesis sabmitied by the following Candidate and declares her eligible for the award of the degree of *Doctor of
Philesophy' (IhD,) of Pt Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur,

I above Ph.D. fulfills all the criterion/Conditions of Ordinance No.45 of the University (revised as per PhD.
regulation « 200901'1U.G.C)

No. Conf/Ph D.2315/2643 Ruipur, Dated :04,03.2016

Itisnatified thatthe University alter considering the reponts of the examiners concerried acceptedthe thesrs
submytted by the following Candidate and declared her eligible for award of the degree of ‘Doctor af Philasophy’
(Ph.D.)of Pr. Ravishankar Shukla Uneversity, Ratpuron this day the : 04.03,2016

! Nume ol Candidote St Putul Kumard
Nume of Supervisor ~ : Dz, Ushakiran Agrawal
Name ol Cossupervisor: Dz. B.G. Singh

Nameof Candidute  : Ku, Neka Parihar
Nameof Supervisor ¢ De, Usba Kiran Agraval
Name of Co-supervisor: Dr, Meeta Jha

- Mt . . Subjeet : Paychology
?:::;;‘ Zouwz;lzum l-'iwuh_\‘l : Soctal Seience
m‘”’m“ Thiss . ESYCHOLOGICAL HELL-BEING OF HORKING /NI HORIIG HMEN A5 A FRNCTION OF VEROPATSE Title ol the Thwesis 1 LIFT SATISFACTION AMONG WORKING WOMEN AS A FUNCTION OF THEIR PROFESSIONAL & NON
PROFESSICNAL EDUCATIONAL BACKGROUND AND INCOME LEVELS
AR L o i i e Dateof Registration  + 30.06,2012 Dateof Submission : 26,12,2015, Date of Viva Voce : 21.12.2016
EJ“-"’“:Z:“‘“““ : :9:‘:"?“? e Bl Sobmeimots A TR S ResearchCentre £ 8,0,8, dn Paychology, PE.R.5.U., RAIPUR EnrolmentNo. : PP/24472
| escarchCenire :3.0.5. 1n Fspche , PLRS.U., ; ', ‘
o o Duteal LD, VivaVoce : 26.12,2016 o i
‘ By Order of the Kulpan
| = h Kumar Sahu)

(KK &h:zdnf- Ia:i P1. Ravig|

1
1 Sfiukla University, Raipur
{l REGISTRAR Lindt.No./Conf/Ph.D./2016/ (4} ¢ Raipur, Dated : ”;/m- 20(7

1. Ravishankar Stukla Unsversity, Raipur ..
AN Copyto -
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Govt Arts and Commerce Girls College Raipur

BEST PRACTICE-I

Research papers per teacher in the Journals notified on
UGC website during the last five years

Depart

Name of Year of
. ment of . . ISSN
Title of paper the Name of journal publicat
author/s the ion number
teacher
Isolation of Penicillium species | Dr. Botany | Proceedings of SARC 2019-
from soil around Raipur city, Kavita International conference 26" | 2020
(C.G.), India. Sharma May 2019 New Delhi. Pp 25-
27.
Antimicrobial potential of soil Dr. Botany | International Journal of Health | 2019- 2249-
isolates from Uttarakhand Kavita Sciences and Research. Vol 9, |2020 9571
region against pathogens and Sharma Issue 5, 312-321.
drug resistant strains.
An addition of new fungi to Dr. Botany | World Journal of Pharmacy & | 2019- 2278-
science Septonema madhuca Kavita Pharmaceutical Sciences, 2020 4357
from Mahua plant of Raipur Sharma India. Vol 8 Issue 6, 1039-
(C.G). (UGC Care listed Journal) 1043.
Phytochemical screening of Dr. Botany | International Journal of 2019- 2348-
Desmodium gangeticum (l.) DC., | Kavita Research and Analytical 2020 1269
Dillenia indicalLinn. and Sharma Reviews, Vol 6, Issue 2,621-
Dioscorehispida, medicinal 625.
plants of Chhattisgarh, (UGC
Care listed Journal)
Application of Change Detection | Dr. Botany | International Journal of 2019- 2348-
Techniques in the fields of Kavita Research and Analytical 2020 1269
Environmental Management Sharma Reviews, Vol 6, Issue 2,75-81.
and Sustainable Development,
(UGC Care listed Journal)
Maximizing the Viability of the | Dr. Botany | International Journal of 2019- 2348-
less frequently Germinating Kavita Research and Analytical 2020 1269
Seeds through Specific Pre- Sharma Reviews, Vol 6, Issue 2,324-
Treatments, 330. (UGC Care listed Journal)
Analysis for Achieving Enhanced | Dr. Botany | Journal of the Gujrat Research | 2019- 0374-
Vegetation Mapping: A Kavita society, 21(15), 213-223. 2020 8588
Demonstrative Approach Sharma

through the integration of
Multispectral and Hyperspectral
based Vegetation Indices, (UGC
Care listed Journal)



Govt Arts and Commerce Girls College Raipur

BEST PRACTICE-I

Research papers per teacher in the Journals notified
on UGC website during the last five years

Title of paper

Antimicrobial activity and
phytochemical screening of
Hyptis suaveolens. (UGC Care
listed Journal)

‘Isolation and screening of
Cyanobacterial cultures from
Bilaspur district of
Chhattisgarh: extraction and
purification of bio-active
metabolites’ (UGC Care listed
Journal)

Environmental Management
Through the Assessment of
Impact of Urban Growth
Through Remote Sensing
Techniques
Synthesis and Applications of
ZnO Nanoparticles in
Biomedicine

Comparative Study on the
Structural and Optical
Characterization of ZnS and
ZnO Nanoparticle

Photoluminescence Study of
Rare Earth Doped ZnO
Nanoparticles

Synthesis and Applications of
ZnO Nanoparticles in
Biomedicine

Name of

the

author/s

Dr.
Kavita
Sharma

Dr.
Kavita
Sharma

Dr.
Kavita
Sharma

Dr.
Kavita
Sharma

Dr. Ravi
Sharma

Dr. Ravi
Sharma

Dr. Ravi
Sharma

Depart
ment of
the
teacher
Botany

Botany

Botany

Botany

Physics

Physics

Physics

Name of journal

IJPSR (2020), Volume 11,
Issue 1, 438-444.

IJPSR (2020), Volume 12,
Issue 1.

Journal of Applied Sciences,
Science. Volume 20, issue 3.

Research Journal of Pharmacy
and Technology (RJPT)

International Research Journal
of Engineering and
Technology

International Research Journal
of Engineering and
Technology

Research J. Pharm. and Tech

Yeslr, °ft ISSN
pu. ca number
ion

2019- 0975-
2020 8232,
2019- 0975-
2020 8232,
2019- 1812-
2020 5654
2019- 0974-
2020 360X
2019- 2395-
2020 0056
2019- 2395-
2020 0056
2019- 0974-
2020 3618




Govt Arts and Commerce Girls College Raipur

BEST PRACTICE-I

Research papers per teacher in the Journals notified
on UGC website during the last five years

Name of Depart Year of
. ment of . . ISSN
Title of paper the Name of journal publicat
author/s LU ion number
teacher

Green and Chemically Dr. Ravi | Physics | Materials Science and 2019- 0921-
Synthesized ZnO Sharma Engineering 2020 5093
Nanoparticles: A Comparative
Study
Isolation of Keratinolytic fungi | Dr. Botany | World Journal of 2018- 2277
from soil samples of poultry Kavita Pharmaceutical Research 2019 7105
farms Sharma
Seed Germination and the Dr. Botany | Ambient Science 2018- 2348
Respective Enzyme Activities Kavita 2019 5191
in it: a Case Studyof L Sharma
Phytochemical Screening of Dr. Botany | Ambient Science 2018- 2348
and Celastrus peniculatus Kavita 2019 5191
Sterculia urens Sharma
Antimicrobial potential of soil | Dr. Botany | International Journal of Health | 2018- 2249-
isolates from Uttarakhand Kavita Sciences and Research 2019 9571
region against pathogens and Sharma
drug resistant strains.
Green and Chemically Dr. Ravi | Physics | Materials Science and 2019- 0921-
Synthesized ZnO Sharma Engineering 2020 5093
Nanoparticles: A Comparative
Study
Isolation of Keratinolytic fungi | Dr. Botany | World Journal of 2018- 2277—
from soil samples of poultry Kavita Pharmaceutical Research 2019 7105

farms Sharma



Govt Arts and Commerce Girls College Raipur

BEST PRACTICE-I

Research papers per teacher in the Journals notified on
UGC website during the last five years

Name of
Title of paper the
author/s

Frequency of rice weed species | Dr.
in Gharghoda block of Raigarh | Kavita

district (C.G.) Sharma
Evaluation of variability of Dr.
weeds in rice fields of Kavita

Gharghoda blocks of Raigarh | Sharma
district, Chhattisgarh

Study of Diversity of Weeds in | Dr.
Rice Fields of Tamnaar Blocks | Kavita
of Raigarh District of Sharma
Chhattisgarh, India

Investigation of Dr. Ravi
thermoluminescence and Sharma
electron-vibrational interaction
parameters in SrAl,O,:Eu®*

Dy3* phosphors

A study on the luminescence Dr. Ravi
properties of gamma-ray- Sharma
irradiated white light emitting
Ca2Al2SiO 7: Dy 3+

phosphors fabricated using a
combustion-assisted method

Fracto- mechanoluminescence | Dr. Ravi
and thermoluminescence Sharma
properties of orange-red

emitting Eu®* doped

Ca,Al,SiO, phosphors

Dr. J.C.
Ajawani

Role of Emotional Intelligence
in  Employee Engagement
of IT Professionals.

Depart
ment of
the
teacher
Botany | flora and fauna

Name of journal

Botany | International Journal of
Scientific and Research
Publications

Botany | Trends in Biosciences

Physics | Journal of Luminescence

Physics | RSC Advances

Physics | Journal of Luminescence

Psychol | International Journal of
ogy Development Research

Yeslri °ft ISSN
pu. ca number
ion
2017- 2250-
2018 3153
2017- 2250-
2018 3153
2017- 0974-
2018 8431
2017- 0022-
2018 2313
2017- 2046-
2018 2069
2017- 0022-
2018 2313
2017-
2018



https://www.cabdirect.org/cabdirect/search/?q=do:%22Trends+in+Biosciences%22
https://www.cabdirect.org/cabdirect/search/?q=sn:%220974-8431%22

Govt Arts and Commerce Girls College Raipur

BEST PRACTICE-I

Research papers per teacher in the Journals notified on
UGC website during the last five years

Title of paper

Altruism as the function of
religiosity and spiritual
practice: A comparative study
of local resident and immigrant
Sindhi middle agers (Y.L.
Shadani, awarded2018)
Diversity of aquatic fungi in
different ponds of Raipur,
Chhattisgarh, India,

Study of antifungal activity of
Gloriosa superba (kalihari)
against Aspergillus niger.
Research Inspiration

Seasonal variation of
Aeromycoflora of Hibiscus
sabdariffa Linn. (Roselle)

Study on Distribution and
Diversity of Phytoplankton in
relation to Physico-chemical
Parameters in Joratalab,
Bilaspur, Chhatisgarh

Nutritional aspects of
medicinally important
fenugreek (Trigonella foenum-
graecum L..) seeds.

Mechanoluminescence
properties of SrAI204: Eu2+
phosphor by combustion
synthesis

Name of | Department

the
author/s

Dr. J.C.
Ajawani

Dr.
Kavita
Sharma

Dr.
Kavita
Sharma

Dr.
Kavita
Sharma

Dr.
Kavita
Sharma

Dr.
Kavita
Sharma

Dr. Ravi
Sharma

of the
teacher

Psychology

Botany

Botany

Botany

Botany

Botany

Physics

Year of
. . ISSN
Name of journal publicat
. number
ion

International Journal of 2017- 2230-
Development Research 2018 9926

International Journal of 2016- 2454-
Health and Life-Sciences | 2017 5872

Research

2016- 4372-

Inspiration,Vol.1, Issue 3, 2017 3116

318-321.

Indian J. Applied & Pure | 2016- 0970-
Bio Vol. 31(2), 123-130. | 2017 2091

Indian J. Applied &
Bio.
\ol. 31(2), 159-164

Pure | 2016- 0970-
2017 2091

Gurukul Shodh Srijan 2016- 2349-

Research Journal

Luminescence

2017 9702
2016- 1522-
2017 7243


https://www.cabdirect.org/cabdirect/search/?q=sn:%220974-8431%22

Govt Arts and Commerce Girls College Raipur

BEST PRACTICE-I

Research papers per teacher in the Journals notified on
UGC website during the last five years

Title of paper

UV excited green luminescence
of SrAl204:Eu2+, Dy3+
nanophosphor, , Published
online: 2015, DOI
10.1007/s11164-015-2177-0

Effect of capping agent on the
particle size of CdSe
nanoparticles, Luminescence:
The Journal of Biological and
Chemical Luminescence
Enhanced long-persistence of
Ca2Al2SiO7: Ce phosphors for
mechanoluminescence and
thermoluminescence
dosimetry,

Luminescence properties of
dysprosium doped di-calcium
di-aluminium silicate
phosphors

Development of photo-
luminescent
Ca2MgSi207:Dy3+ phosphor,

Ca2Al2SiO7: Ce3+ phosphors
for mechanoluminescence
dosimetry

Employee engagement as a
function of gender, emotional
intelligence, and hardiness in
information technology
professionals.

Name of | Department

the of the
author/s teacher
Dr. Ravi | Physics
Sharma
Dr. Ravi | Physics
Sharma
Dr. Ravi | Physics
Sharma
Dr. Ravi | Physics
Sharma
Dr. Ravi | Physics
Sharma
Dr. Ravi | Physics
Sharma
Dr. J.C. | Psychology
Ajawani

Name of journal

Research on Chemical
Intermediates

Luminescence

Journal of Materials
Science: Materials in
Electronics

Optical Materials

International Journal of
Applied Engineering
Research

Luminescence

Yeslr, °ft ISSN
pu. ca number
ion
2016- 0922-
2017 6168
2016- 1522-
2017 1243
2016- 1573-
2017 482X
2016- 0925-
2017 3467
2016- 0973-
2017 4562
2016- 1522-
2017 1243
2016-
2017



Govt Arts and Commerce Girls College Raipur

BEST PRACTICE-I

Research papers per teacher in the Journals notified on
UGC website during the last five years

Title of paper

Assessing Emotional
Intelligence and Psychological
Hardiness: A Study of Existing
Measures.

Employee Engagement in
Information Technology
Professionals as a Function of
Gender.

Variability of Physicochemical
Properties of Water of
Ramkund Pond of Raipur
Chhattishgarh, India.

Seasonal Variation of Water
Mycoflora of Maharaja Band
Pond, Raipur, Chhattisgarh
(India)

Indoor Aeromycoflora of Rice
Mill Tilda in Summer Season

Studies In Siltara Industrial
Area, Raipur, Chhattisgarh I -
Herbaceous Vegetation

Ecological Study of
Aeromycoflora Near Sugar
Industry Area

Name of | Department

the
author/s

Dr. J.C.
Ajawani

Dr. J.C.
Ajawani

Dr.
Kavita
Sharma

Dr.
Kavita
Sharma

Dr.
Kavita
Sharma

Dr.
Kavita
Sharma

Dr.
Kavita
Sharma

of the
teacher

Name of journal

Psychology | ShodhSampreshan

Psychology | Asian Journal of Research

Botany

Botany

Botany

Botany

Botany

in Social Sciences and
Humanities

INDIAN JOURNAL OF
RESEARCH

International Journal of
Innovative Science,
Engineering &
Technology

IOSR Journal of
Environmental Science,
Toxicology and Food
Technology

INTERNATIONAL
JOURNAL OF
SCIENTIFIC
RESEARCH

INDIAN JOURNAL OF
APPLIED RESEARCH

Yeslri °ft ISSN

pu. ca number
ion

2016-

2017

2016-

2017

2015- 2250-

2016 1991

2015- 2348 —

2016 7968

2015- 2319-

2016 2399

2015- 2277 -

2016 8179

2015- 2249-

2016 555X

—




Govt Arts and Commerce Girls College Raipur

BEST PRACTICE-I

Research papers per teacher in the Journals notified on
UGC website during the last five years

Name of | Department
of the
teacher

Title of paper the
author/s

Isolation and Identification of | Dr.
Soil Mycoflora of Tea Plant at | Kavita
Jashpur (Chhattisgarh) Sharma

Aero Phyllo Mycological Study | Dr.

of Hibiscus Sabdariffa L. Kavita
(Roselle) In Summer Season Sharma
Study of phytoplankton & Dr.
their relation Kavita
withphysicochemical Sharma

parametersof Mahamayapond
Tifra, Bilaspur, C.G.
Aeromycoflora & leaf surface | Dr.

mycoflora of Hibiscus Kavita
Sabdariffa (Roselle) Sharma
Aeromycological Study of Dr.
Hibiscus Sabdariffa L. (Roselle) | Kavita
In Winter Season. Sharma
Thermoluminescence of Dr. Ravi
mercaptoethanol capped Sharma

ZnS:Mn nanoparticles,
Luminescence

Experimental and Theoretical
approach of
MechanoluminescenceinZnS:
Mn Nanoparticles

Botany

Botany

Botany

Botany

Botany

Physics

Name of journal

Bharat Journal of Science
Technology and
Humanities

Bharat Journal of Science
Technology and
Humanities

Bharat Journal of Science
Technology and
Humanities

Bio Sc Res & Cons
Lambert

International journal of
scientific Research

Luminescence

Journal of Electronic
Materials

Yés;oi ISSN
pu. ca number
ion
2015-
2016
2015- 2277 -
2016 8179
2015- 2454-
2016 6151
2015- 97836
2016 596492
02
2015- 2321-
2016 6883
2015- 1522-
2016 7243
2015- 0361-
2016 5235




Govt Arts and Commerce Girls College Raipur

Research papers per teacher in the Journals notified on
UGC website during the last five years

BEST PRACTICE-I

Title of paper

Luminescence Properties of
Eu?*, Dy3* Doped Sr,MgSi,O,
and Ca,MgSi,O, Phosphors by
Solid State Reaction Method

Effect of Capping Agent
Concentration on
Thermoluminescence and
Photoluminescence of copper
doped Zinc Sulphide
nanoparticles
Environmentally Benign
Synthesis of Starch Capped
CdSe Nanoparticles at Room
Temperature,

Effect of Fluxing Agent on the
Luminescence Properties of
Eu2+, Dy3+ Doped Strontium
Aluminate Nanophosphors

Photoluminescence and
Thermoluminescence
Properties of Rare Earth
Doped CaAl2Si208 phosphors

Influence of fluxing agent on
the luminescence properties of
SrAlI204:Eu2+ nanophosphors

Fracto-mechanoluminescence
and thermoluminescence
properties of UV and
v-irradiated Ca2Al2SiO7:
Ce3+ phosphor

Name of
the
author/s

Dr. Ravi
Sharma

Dr. Ravi
Sharma

Dr. Ravi
Sharma

Dr. Ravi
Sharma

Dr. Ravi
Sharma

Dr. Ravi
Sharma

Dr. Ravi
Sharma

Department
of the
teacher

Physics

Physics

Physics

Physics

Physics

Physics

Physics

Name of journal

Research on Chemical
Intermediates

Luminescence

International Journal of
Engineering Research &
Technology

International Journal of
Scientific Research

International Research
Journal of Engineering
and Technology

Journal of Alloys and
Compounds

Luminescence

Year of
publicat
ion

2015-
2016

2015-
2016

2015-
2016

2015-
2016

2015-
2016

2015-
2016

2015-
2016

ISSN
number

0922-
6168

1522-
7243

2278-
0181

2277 —
8179

2395 -
0056

0925-
8388

1522-
7243




Govt Arts and Commerce Girls College Raipur

BEST PRACTICE-I

Research papers per teacher in the Journals notified
on UGC website during the last five years

Name of | Department

Title of paper the
author/s

Mechanoluminescence of Dy Dr. Ravi

doped strontium aluminate Sharma
nanophosphors

Thermoluminescence and Dr. Ravi
Mechanoluminescence Sharma

Properties of UV-Irradiated Ca
2Al2SiO 7: Ce 3+, Th3+

Phosphor
Dr. J.C.
Ajawani
Gender discrimination in
child-rearing practices adopted
by Chhattisgarh farm- women.
A study of the effect of Dr. J.C.
religiosity, education, and Ajawani
length of marital life on stress
management of house wives.
(Mrs. Laxmi Deonani,
Reg.13.10.2009)
Dr. J.C.

Role of emotional intelligence | aAjawani
and training in teacher’s
effectiveness. (Miss. Tarannum
S. Dani,20.06.2015)
Role of family structure and Dr. J.C.
perceived family environment | Ajawani
in stress management of
working and nonworking
women. (Mrs. Prabha Verma,
awarded2015)

Dr. J.C.
Contributed an article in the Ajawani
edited volume entitled
“Routledge International
Handbook on Psychosocial
Resilience” 2016, published by
Routledae(U.K))

of the
teacher

Physics

Physics

Psychology

Psychology

Psychology

Psychology

Psychology

. Year.of ISSN
Name of journal publicat
ion number

Journal of Luminescence | 2015- 0022-

Physics Procedia 76
58

Online International

2016 2313

, 53- | 2015- 1875-

Interdisciplinary Research

Journal

2016 3892
2015-
2016
2015-
2016
PhD
awarded
2015-
2016
PhD
awarded
2015-
2016
PhD
awarded
2015-
2016
Book




Book/Chapters Publication



Govt Arts and Commerce Girls College Raipur
Affiliated to Pt Ravishankar Shukla University Raipur
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BEST PRACTICE-I

Books Publications

|\ TECHNOLOGICAL
ASPECT

Sandhya S. Lanjewar
Kavita Sharma

Rice Mill & FCl Godown: An
Intramural Aeromycological
Study

Production and characterization of enzyme from
different fungal specics isolated from
biodeteriorated paintings of Jogimara cave

f DR. SUSHMA DUBEY | DR.KAV.TASHARMAL |
i A -

You may reach the auibor i
drictskarafgm kil com

Blue Diamond
Publishing

www.blvedlamondpublehingin

Written By
DR.KAVITA SHARMA
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BEST PRACTICE-I

Books Publications
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Affiliated to Pt Ravishankar Shukla University Raipur

BEST PRACTICE-I
/ Chapters in Books
PERSONALITY
&
PSYCHOSOCIAL
BEHAVIOUR

Edited By
Dr. R.D. HELODE

- v.‘.x{ ‘.",e_
Marine Biology and Ecology

Pradup V. Xhajre 2. L. Rasksd

Marine
Biology and
Ecology
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Workshop on Research
Methodology



BEST PRACTICE-I

/| Workshop on Research Methodology By Dept N\
of Psychology

REPORT
ON
RESEARCH METHODOLOGY TRAINING
PROGRAMME FOR SCHOLARS OF
SOCIAL SCIENCES UNDER

SCIENCE AND SOCIETY PROGRAMME

SPECIFIC SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY APPLICATION
PROGRAMMES TO SOLVE THE PROBLEMS

FROM 1™ TO 17™ FEBRUARY 2020
(A SEVEN DAYS TRAINING PROGRAMME)
AT

GOVTARTS AND COMMERCE GIRLS' COLLEGE,
DEVENDRA NAGAR, RAIPUR

SUBMITTED T1)

CHHATTISGARH COUNCIL OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY
Vigvan Bhawan, Vidhan Sabha Road, Datdal Seoni, Raipur (CG)Y 492 014




BEST PRACTICE-I

CERTIFICATE

g
ResearchiSwhat Emdoing
whegill doj?t Knowwihiat I'm
) (gﬁ'\éping. Y

A Seven Days Training Programme
Chhatfisgarh Council of Science and Technology (CGCOST)

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY COURSE FOR SCHOLARS OF SOCIAL SCIENCES
UNDER SCIENCE AND SOCIETY PROGRAMME

11" to 17" FEBRUARY, 2020

CERT

This is to certify that

Prof /Dr./Miss/Mr/Mrs :
participated in the Research Methodology Course for Scholars of
Social Sciences under Science and Soctety Programme from
11th to 17th February 2020.

Dr Ushakiran Agrawal Dr A. K Jaiswal

Course Coordinator Principal




BEST PRACTICE-I

. GOV, ARTS AND COMMERCE GIRLS COLLEGF
K DEVENDRA NAGAR RAIPUR C.G. . '
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BEST PRACTICE-I
ya \

“11 Feb 2020: Seminar conducted on Intellectual Property Rights (IPR)”

Resource Person: Dr Prashant Srivastava Dean Student Welfare Hemchand Yadav Vishvvidyalaya
Durg

No of Participants: 30




Govt Arts and Commerce Girls College Raipur
Affiliated to Pt Ravishankar Shukla University Raipur

BEST PRACTICE-I

Skill Development of students through effective
research and teaching techniques

Teaching Techniques

Traditional




NATIONAL WEBINAR

IMERGING TRENDS IN ONLINE
EDUCATION AND FUTURE PROSPECTS

ORGANIZED BY IQAC
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GOVT ARTS AND COMMERCE GIRLS' COLLEGE
RAIPUR

10 MAY 2020




A

o

WEBINAR WEBSITE

Ralpur (C.G)

Online Wehinar

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAél is organizing
an Online Webinar on '

Emerging Trends in Online Education:
Present and Future Prospects

' Registration Free
'
Google Meet will be the

. - platform for video
* " conferencing

Session 1 Link (1 PM-2 PM)
meet.google com/sus-rdab-kux

Séssion 2 Link{zPm-3pM) ¥ * o
meet.google.com/tan-oyvr-ppe .

Session 3 Link {3 PM-4 PM)
meet.google.com/xen-ghqa-zvb

N .

The E-Certificate will be issued after m
submission of Feedback.

IOAC Coordinator In-Principal
Dr. Kavita Sharma y Dr. Ushakiran Agrawal

. a Conftact Details:
. +91-9826130100
drktsharma@gmail.com




WEBINAR BROCHURE

GOVT. ARTS AND

/ Organized by

@ COMMERCE GIRLS COLLEGE,

DEVENDRA NAGAR, RAIPUR (C.G.)

Keynote Speech

De Vimal Trivedi
Asso, Prof,, Centre for

Dr. Aruna Palta
Vice-Chancellor, HYV Durg C.G.

Dr. Amitabh Banerjee
Govt. J.Y. Chhattisgath College
Ralpur

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)
is organizing
Online Conference / Webinar
on
“Emerging Trendsin Online
Education: Present and Future

Prospects”

Organizing Committee:

Smt. Usha Agrawal Dr. Priti Pandey
Dr. Sheela Dubey Dr. Naresh Puri
Dr. Ravi Sharma Dr. Anjana Vyas
Dr. Madhuri Skrivastava Dr. Sushma Tiwari

Date

o~
10th May = N
2020 Registration %
(Sunday) — Free )/
Time L
1-4, PM \_)\\//“/

Link to follow updates regarding the webinar

https://drktsharma.wixsite.com/conferenceonliine

Emerging Trends in Online Education and Future Prospects

Dr. G A Ghanshyam
Principal, Prof. of English,
Sodial Studies, Surat, Gujarat  State Project, Directorate, RUSA, Raipur

Dr. Prashant Shrivastava
D.S.W, KYU Durg Head &
Colle

nw ’® mMm XK > mMm TV O

INTERNAL QUAL

d.
<
N
=

Dr. Devendra N Vyas
Principal, Smt. R.D.G. College
for Woman, Akola

Dr, Archana Patki
Vice Principal, Smt. M.M.P. Shah
Women's Coliege, Mumbai

Dr. Imtiyaz
Uibrarian, Ayush
Vishwavidyalaya, Naya Raipur

Dr. Shailesh Prajapati

I/C Principal
Dr. Usha Kiran Agrawal

1QAC In charge
Dr. Kavita Sharma
Govt. Arts & Commerce
Girls College, Devendra Nagar, Raipur (C.G.)

GOVT ARTS AND COMMERCE GIRLS COLLEGE, DEVENDRA NAGAR, RAIPUR (C.G.)

1PM-2PM

About the conference: Dr. Ushakiran Agrawal
In-Principal Govt. Arts & Commerce
Girls College. Raipur, C.G.

Kevnote Speech: Dr. Aruna Palta
Vice-Chancellor,
Hemchand Yadav Vishwavidyalaya. Durg. C.G.

2PM-3PM

Trends required to Reform Ouline

Education: Dr. Vimal Trivedi
Asso. Prof.. Centre for Social
Studies, Surat, Gujarat

Shaping Student’s Mindset through
Online Education: Dr. Devendra N Vyas
Principal Smt. R. D_G. College for

Women. Akola. Maharashtra

3PM-4PM

Time Management & Self-Motivation during
Online Learning: Dr. Archana Patki
Vice-Principal Smt. M. M. P. Shah

Women’s College. Mumbai Maharashtra

= %‘ Eliminating Difficulties for Online Lectures:
R i

Dr. G.A. Ghanshyam
Professor of English. State Project
Directorate. RUSA. Raipur. C.G.

Concluding Speech: Dr. Kavita Sharma
IQAC Coordinator, Govt. Arts & Commerce
Girls College, Raipur, C.G.




Registration Form - Emerging Trends in Online
Education: Present & Future Prospects

Form description

OuuumOOAOT

Email address *

Valid email address

This form is collecting email addresses. Change settings

Z0——>»20V-H0—-=—0mMmMZ=D0

Questions Responses
Questions  Re: ses @B
) Sumimar: Guastion
Summary Quastion i ¥
dhirubittu@gmsil oo - < 2 of #19 2
imayushi7Biigmall com - ¢ 2 of 615 ¥ & & irubittu@gmeil com 26 of 6§ (=]

Hesponses connat be edited

Registration Form - Emerging Trends in Online
Education: Present & Future Prospects

Registration Form - Emerging Trends in Online
Education: Present & Future Prospects

* Reguired

Email address *
Email addrass

{Egmail.com

imayushi? 5@gmail.com

Your Mame "
Your Name *

o DHIRAL KUMAR BHART
Ayushl Twar

Are youwa Faculty or Student? Write your coliege name. If not, write NA
Are you a Facuty or Student? Write your eollege name. if nat, writs NA * ¥ ” 2 2

RESEARCH SCHOLAR. FACULTY OF ECUCATION BHU VARAMNASI

Facully =t Sandipan Acadery

#part from Faculty or Student, write your organization and address details,

Sandipani Acadenmy Achotti Durg

Summary

Apart fram Faculty or Student. write your organization and addrezs details. *

FACULTY OF EDUCATION BHU VARANAS] 221010

Questions  Responses (@0

Question

paalfeshdzgmall com . < 6 of

Registration Form - Emerging Trends in Online
Education: Present & Future Prospects

Email addreas *

paailesha@grmail com

four Name *

Or. Salleshiumar B Frajspat

Are you a Faculty or Student? Write your collsge name. If not. writs NA ©

Famudly

Apart from Faculty or Student, write your organization and addrass details. *

Qavemnment Sclence College CHIKHL




Participation from throughout India
f\//‘\

i:’ Jammu and Kashmlr(

h

_/Punjab \\
Uttaranchal >

k’z Rajasthan Uttar Pradesh
Madhya Pradesh
P Gujarat .
B ;
Daman@ad Diu
Dadra ang#Rdgar Haveli
Maharashtra
Telangana
,‘%7 Andhra Pyadésh
Andaman $nd Nicobar
@ Pudugherry . h
'Li;kshadweep \ra Tamil Nadu { g
“&
%
500 0 500 1000 1500 2000 km

Highlights
More than 630 registrations
Participations from:-
» 23 states
« 55+ Cities
e S51ITs
 NESAC, Shillong




Dr Archana Patki

B © % Yr . 35% @ 3:36 pm

Dr Vimal Trivedi

Dr. Shail Bala Jais (You)
g archana patki >
(72
o
C
- archana patki >
(@)
D
g e Shrawan Pandey >
= O
(72
o
) Others in the meeting (171)
- N
: Dr Amitabh Banerjee
Dr Prashant Shrivastava
B &5 TF . 47% @ 2:51 pm
© 0
y ——
4
1%}
1 49 .
h r ‘ -
2, (184) =D ®
Dr. Shail Bala Jais (You)
Dr. Shail Bala Jais (You)
Vimal Trivedi >
Dr.Prashant Shrivastava >
Amitabh Banerjee >
Dr Kavita Sharma >
Ushakiran Agrawal >
Dr.M.Imtiaz Ahmed >
Others in the meeting (185)
Others in the meeting (180) A
e




Dr G A Ghanshyam Resource Person Dr Devendra Vyas

310 pm

Vet SE 0l 31% @ 3:53 pm

2, (171) ® | 2\ (179) = ®
@ @ Dr. Shail Bala Jais (You) @ @ Dr. Shail Bala Jais (You)
Government Science College C... > Amitabh Banerjee >
G.A. Ghanshyam > Devendra Vyas >
Ushakiran Agrawal > Devendra Vyas >

Others in the meeting (167)

- I

Others in the meeting (170)

Dr Imtiyaz

Dr Shailesh Prajapati

B o %2 5F .l 75% W 1:40 pm
RO UE031% @ 3:50 pm

E""* 2, (169) ®
. . 3 il i
Dr. Shail Bala Jais (You) @ @ Dr. Shail Bala Jais (You)
Ushakiran Agrawal >
Dr.Prashant Shrivastava >
Government Science College C... >
Dr.M.Imtiaz Ahmed >
archana patki >
Ushakiran Agrawal >

Others in the meeting (165)

- I

Others in the meeting (194)
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84% Excellent

16% Good

Feedback Form

Form description

Email address *

Valid email address

This form is collecting email addresses. Change settings

Your Name to be printed in the E-Certificate.

Short answer text

Please share your views about the webinar. *

Short answer text

2129 MO @ - Aol al &

A3 B O &
Congratulations Inbox

Vimal Trivedi 1955
tome v

Respected Dr Usha Agrawal Jee;

Thank you Dr Usha Agrawal Jee for
inviting me to speak on Trend require to
reform Online Education; under your
capable leadership. | am sure the
acedemic reputation of your college
increases day by day. Thank you also to
Dr Kavita mam for all she did to make
participation in this national level webinar
so easy, pleasurable and rewarding.
Please accept my sincere
congratulations to you and your
teammates on such a successful event
and which | really enjoyed. | look forward
to meeting you again soon. The event
was very well organized, both in terms of
its contents and the diverse set of
speakers. It was rich in content and
valuable in creating better understanding
of the issues that were discussed. | also
noticed that you have just the right mix of
subjects, people and time slot. At the end
once again | am grateful that you asked
me to join. Regards

(— T ) ==y
Govt Arts and Commerce Girls College, Devendra Nagar, Raipur (C.G.).
IQAC ODrganized National Webinar Feedback {10/05/2020)
m 331 responsas
™ Bad
M Average
Good
“ : m Excellent

Name of participant Please share vour views about the webinar. Please rate the webinar,
1 | Dr Vedwati Dewangan Wery zood platform verv pice sessions. Excellent
1. | Vinod Eumar Ahirwar WVery Nice Excellent
3. | D Amizha Shah Tt was s0 Motivating and Tnspirational. Encellent
4. | D Aparna Ghesh Excellent, conduct such webinar agam Encellent
5. | DrZenamabibi Kadan Exucellzne and usefil tous. Excallent
6. | DR MAYA LATWANI Wery systematic. orzanised and @ | Thank voa Excelient
7. | Dr Chandrashekhar Ashok Dawane | Tt was nice. Expect u should amen ther one webinar Encellent
g Hearty congrandations and it was a excelient experience. Thank you so mach

Dr. Malikasjun Baborao Karajei | all Escellant
£, | Dir Mini Alex It was excellant. Very well co-ordinated and organized miormative. Good
10. | DeVikas Yadav Raskar Tt was well arganized wehinar Excellent
11| Amban:h Ghosh Interesting. perfect utilization of lockdown. Exncellant
12. | De Madhy Kamra ‘Wery well orzaniced rich o comtent pertinent to the prevailing Crisis Excellent
13. | Anup Eumar Dewansan Wery good initiation amd very motvational sessians Excellent
14 | RISHI EANT CHAUDHARY EXCELLENT Encellent
15| Usha Agrawal Very nice and informative Exncellent
16 Excellent , [t was to the topic and all resource person presantation wers very

Fohit mfarmative. Excellent
17 Very nice informative o micely conduct thank u very much for ergamizing such

Dr Sonali N.Channawar type of session Excellent
18 I was umiqus, Approachable and mnovative. It was very useful unng 3rd

D JAGANNATH SAHA lock dowm session. Exncellent
18_| Eiran Pande Excellan Excellent
20.| ARPANAEEEA Excellent and very usefil webmar for me. Excellent
A1, | Dir Parpinss Mishr A very nice webinar useful . Goad
vl it is too good My first experience abot wehinar and i am happy thatibasa

Dir. Shweta A gniwanshi padhi of if all resorce persons were excellant congrandations to whols team Exncellent
3 jali Pankaj Very Useful webinar. Thank you all. Encellant
24| M: Sunita pawar t's very useful for faculty.and vahuble , knowledzeable Exncellent
5. | Dir Sarita Nitm Jeshi was Excellent very very informative Congratulations Excellent
25| Amiksha Varoda (25 Excelient
17 | Dir Swadi Shiviam Gadekar A1l the sessions were very stimulatmg & well organized. Excellent
18| Anju Gamit Ok Encellent
29| Prof savita bhammagar Excellent on current sihaations Excellent
30. | Dr Alpara Sharma Very informative and eye opening lechires with Excellent
31. | Dr Anma Shrivastava Excellent Thoughtful Experisnced speaker Encellent
32 | Dr Rachana Pandev Informative, Enowiegable, innovative conference Excellent
33. | Dr. Rajeev Tiwary Very efecive Webinar, Good
34 | Dr. Anil Darm Eolape Al the sessions was Very nice. infpnmarive. . Goad
35 Tt was inferesting innovative and informative sessions. Thank you for

Mrs. Shweta Parpyani organizing such a wonderfil webinar Encellent
38 | Dr ANUBHA THA Very well organised. informative and ussfil Excallent
37. | Kanak Ehokhar It was 2 pood imitative [ hope we learn a lot Good
338, | Dir. Amita Seby Excellane oo by all experts. A learming of Excellent
39 | RAMPRASAD CHANDRA Asst.

Professor, Govt ML.S PG

Collepe Sespat, Bilaspur Very Nice Organization Ewcellent
40.| MSPREETIJAIN, ST.

THOMAS COLLEGE BHILAT [presentation material in a very ised way! Good job! Excellant

(1 @)
O




CERTIFICATE

Govt. Arts & Comm. Girls College, Devendra Nagar, Raipur (CG)

NATIONAL WEBINAR ON “EMERGING TRENDS IN ONLINE EDUCATION:
PRESENT AND FUTURE PROSPECTS”

CERTIFICATE
This is to certify that {{Full Name}}

participated in the national webinar on “Emerging Trends in Online Education:
Present and Future Prospects” conducted by IQAC Govt. Arts and Commerce
Girls College, Devendra Nagar, Raipur, Chhattisgarh.

IQAC Coordinator In-Principal
Dr. Kavita Sharma Dr. Ushakiran Agrawal

10-05-2020
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GOVT ARTS AND COMMERCE GIRLS COLLEGE
RAIPUR

WEBINAR 26 APRIL 2020

Covid-19 Impact: 4 Major aspects

Topic and Experts
Psychological aspects of Covid 19 impact. How to be mentally fit

and healthy in such a pandemic scenario: Dr Ushakiran Agrawal

Scientific aspects of Covid 19 impact. How to be healthy

scientifically: Dr Ravi Sharma

Nutritional aspects of Covid 19 impact. How to boost health and

immunity during lockdown: Dr Sandhya Verma

Financial aspects of Covid 19 impact. How to financially manage

the impacts of Covid-19: Dr B D Thadlani
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Feedback Form COVID-19 Impacts: 4 Major
Aspects Webinar

“Requied

Emal address *

{agieet.

“four Name *

DriJagieat Kaur &

Iuja

Meowr Emal D

jagjest B2myara e

Flease shane your views about the webinar *

rm ta exzharge the wews in His citicsl stuation of fe counsry goad offarts made by thawhals

Please rate the welinar *

) Bad
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() s
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@ Average
& Good

@ E:xcellent
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Feedback Form COVID-19 Impacts: 4 Major
Aspects Webinar
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Your Name *
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Please rawe the webinar.
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Feedback Form COVID-19 Impacts: 4 Major
Aspects Webinar
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“four Name *

iy Hasie:

“Your Emalib*
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Please share your views about the webinar *

() Arerage
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[ | Excellent

Feedback Form COVID-
Aspects Webinar

*Faguirad

Email sdaress *
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“four Mame *

BHARTI SETHI

Your Email ID*

Plazsz share vour views about the webinar *
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Kavita Sharma
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CERTIFICATE

GOVT. ARTS & COMM. GIRLS COLLEGE,
DEVENDRA NAGAR, RAIPUR (CG)

COVID-19 Impacts: Four Major Aspects NATIONAL
WEBINAR (26" April 2020)

CERTIFICATE
This is to certifly that /7/Full NMame /S [/

participated in the national webinar “Covid-19 Impacts: Four f
Maf'or' Aspects” conducted by IQAC Govt. Arts and Commerce |
Girls College, Raipur, Chhattisgarh. |
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GOVT. ARTS & COMMERCE GIRLS COLLEGE, RAIPUR, C.G.

World Environment Day
5t June 2020

About the contest
Environment is the
paramount and most
prolific area  which
needs to be conserved
and enhanced to make a
better pollution-free
world. But, to enhance
it, it is important to
understand what
environment actually is.
This contest contains
qguestions based on
general environmental
sectors which contribute

to a safer-better world.

Organised by IQAC

Dr. KAVITA SHARMA
IQAC Coordinator

TIME FOR NATURE

Entry FREE
No Need of
Registration

CONVENERS

INSTRUCTIONS
Link will get active on 5"
June 2020 at sharp 11:00
AM for 10 minutes only.
*Only 1 response can be
submitted  per  person,
kindly avoid typing errors.
*E-Certificates  will be
provided to those who
obtain minimum of 80%.
*The contest consists of
environment related
guestions
*To participate, click on the
link and follow the on-
screen instructions when
link gets active.

Dr. USHAKIRAN AGRAWAL
Mentor & 1/C Principal

Dr. SUSHMA
TIWARI
HOD English

Dr. PRITI
PANDEY
HOD Economics

Dr. RAVI
SHARMA

HOD Physics
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https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAI
rbKulqSYrxJgWKih3xBitOwycaBx30A/viewform?usp=sf link
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Identification of Environmental Entities Quiz-World Environment Day 5% June 2020
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CERTIFICATE

L. GOVT. ARTS & COMMERCE GIRLS COLLEGE RAIPUR C.G.
CERTIFICATE

INTERNATIONAL SLOGAN CONTEST
This is to certifly that

Aaditya Narayan Tiwari

has won the 1% prize in International Contest on Slogan writing for World
Environment organized by IQAC, Govt. Arts & Commerce Girls College,

Raipur, C.G. on the occasion of World Environment Day.
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Dr. Kavita Sharma Dr. Sushma Tiwari Dr. Priti Pandey Dr. Ravi Sharma Dy, Ushakiran Agrawal
IQAC Coordinator Convener & HOD English Convener & HOD Economics Convener & HOD Physics Mentor & I/C Principal

L. GOVT. ARTS & COMMERCE GIRLS COLLEGE RAIPUR C.G.
CERTIFICATE

INTERNATIONAL SLOGAN CONTEST
This (s to cerliffy that

Shristi Nagwani

has won the 1% prize in International Contest on Slogan writing for World
Environment organized by IQAC. Govt. Arts & Commerce Girls College,

Raipur, C.G. on the occasion of World Environment Day.
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E-Poster competition on
Biodiversity
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Head Deptt.of Home Science
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Food Preservation by Dr. Sandhya Verma
211 views * Apr 23, 2020 il 18 12 P SHARE =y SAVE
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Presenied BY

Dr. Kalpana Jha

Asst.Professor [Home Science)

Govt Arts and Commerce girls college,

Devendra Nagar, Raipur(C.G.)
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Digestive system Bsc Il year and BA | year
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BSc Home Science Part |l
Group A Paper |
Nutritional Managementin health and
Diseases Unit |

"PRESENTED BY-

DR. KALPANA JHA

ASST. PROF.(HOME SCIENCE)

GOVT. ARTS AND COMMERCE GIRLS COLLEGE

DEVENDRA NAGAR, RAIPUR
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Fever and infection - BSc ( homescience) 2nd year
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BA 1 Hindi Literature -1l Dr Ranjana Tiwari
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Sociology Paper -1 | Introduction to Sociology Il Family/Kinsheps Dr Meena Pathak

75 views - Streamed live on Jan 5, 2021 |b 0 ql 0 4 SHARE =iy SAVE
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Class — B. Sc. Part I
Subject : Physics
Paper |
Unit 5
By
Dr Ravi Sharma
Govt. Arts & Commerce
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Dr Kavita Sharma

4 CUSTOMIZE CHANNEL MANAGE VIDEOS
® .ww 188 subscribers

‘ u..*&
HOME VIDEOS PLAYLISTS CHANNELS DISCUSSION ABOUT O/
Uploads PLAY ALL = SORTBY
= 16000 B PR
o e 157 -
Alternaria Agaricus Bsc | Paper | Unitlll  Peziza Aspergillus BSc | Paper |Unit ~ Botany MSc IV - Botany MSc IV -
30 views « 7 months ago 48 views + 7 months ago 43 views * 8 months ago " Eliee iy Pl By s Eibpauatany past " by or...
86 views 8 months ago 98 views * 9 months ago 160 views * 9 months ago

c
<
D
_I
>
=
=
&)
&
T

Botany MSc IV - MSc IV Botany - “Plant MSc Il Botany - “Stress BSc Il Botany - "Food Botany BSc Il - "Ecosystem” Botany BSc IIl - "Absorption
"Ethnobotany Part I' By Dr... Diseases due to Fungi" By D..  Physiology" By Dr. Kavita... Producer Plants” By Dr.... by Dr. Kavita Sharma of Water" by Dr. Kavita...
534 views * 9 months ago 255 views * 9 months ago 298 views * 9 months ago 364 views * 9 months ago 601 views * 9 months ago 957 views * 9 months ago

- '
T

B.Sc. Il Botany - "Diffusion
and Osmosis" By Dr. Kavita...

BEST PRACTICE-I




BEST PRACTICE-I Teaching Techniques

PREJUDICE -UNIT 3 PAPER 1 SOCIAL PSYCHOLOGY
CLASSBAII
NARRATER DR USHAKIRAN AGRAWAL

PREJUDICE

54 views - 9 months ago G2
PREJUDICE -UNIT 3 PAPER 1 SOCIAL PSYCHOLOGY
CLASSBATI
NARRATER DR USHAKIRAN AGRAWAL
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FRUITS &
VEGETABLES

DR. SHAILBALA JAIS. -

ASST. PROF. IN HOME
SCIENCE

GOVT. ARTS AND COMMERCE
GIRLS COLLEGE

RAIPUR.

Bsc. (Home Sc.) Part - 1, Basic Nutrition, Unit- v
4, Fruits & Vegetables | Dr. Shailbala Jais

269 views - 9 months aao
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Food Preservation
(Unit I- Food and It's Preservation)

Ing Techniques

Lecture 1

9 views + 9 months ago

2020-04-17 14:38

Food Preservation
@red HIETT

Introduction

Food preservation is ¢ method of preparing food so that it can be stored for
future use. Becouse most foods remain edible for only a brief period, people
since the earliest ages have exparmented with mathods for successful lood
preservation.
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THE BATTLE OF THE BATTLE OF
THE BOOKS THE BATTLE OF THE BOOKS RRR IO THE BATTLE OF THE BOOKS

»~ - .
- Jonathan Swift ?{‘qp.« Jonathan Swift

JONATHAN SWIFT

JONATHAN SWIFT

Video -3 06.04.2020
Video -1 29.04.2020

* Theme....Conflict between Ancient and Modern writing
* Introduction of the author and his works

Dr. Cyril Daniel
Govt. Arts and Commerce Girls’
Dr. Cyril Daniel R"'}""“" Nagar,
Govt. Arts and Commerce Girls’ College, FIPRE
Devendra Nagar,
Raipur )
Early life and education Theme

» Jonathan Swift was born on 30" November 1667 i . )
The Battle of the Books is comprised of five clearly

distinguishable incidents. The five incidents that form
the main body of the satire concerns the dispute
Father’s name - Jonathan Swift between the ancients and the moderns for the rights
Mother’s name - Abigail Erick | to live on the highest peak of Parnassus. After having

LI | established want and lust as the main causes of

Enrolled at Kilkenny School in 1674 ‘ quarrels, the satirist turns to disputes between the
inhabitants of the moderns live on a lower peak. They
cannot raise high through their own efforts and cannot
see ancients enjoying a superior position. Jealousy and
heart burning lie at the bottom of their hostile attitude
Received Bachelor’s Degree in 1686 towards the superior beings.

Received Master’s Degree in 1692
THE BATTLE OF

Jonathan Swift died on 19%" October 1745 THE BOOKS THE BATTLE OF THE BOOKS

in Dublin, Ireland

Admitted in Trinity College, Dublin in 1682

- Jonathan Swift

JONATHAN SWIFT

Video -2 30.04.2020

« Satire....As mock heroic

* Allegory
Dr. Cyril Daniel
Gowvt. Arts and Commerce Girls’ College,
Devendra Nagar,
Raipur

Satire....As mock heroic

Satire is a technique employed by writers to
expose and criticize foolishness and corruption of
an individual or a society by using humour,
exaggeration, irony or ridicule. It intends to
improve humanity by criticizing its follies . A
writer in a satire uses fictional characters which
stand for real people to expose and condemn
their corruption.

Example : Cartoons in newspapers, magazines,
whatsapp, facebook and many more.
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Dr. Mini Gupta
M.com3rd SEM
Sub -Management
Account

cgschool.in i USRI @1 ReIfd f371@ 29 /04 /2020 &% fRIfd #

qEAID] & AH AR
1 2 3 4 5
1 BEER ] SI. @A gl B.Sc.(Home Sc.) -1 Video
Subject — Management Process
2 | Eag IR ) B.Sc.(Home Sc.) - II Video -3
Subject — Consumer Economics
3 | IEEE SLBET S B.Sc.(Home Sc.) - 1I Video - 3
Subject — Nutritional Management,
4 | TEAEH SLOer 5 B.Sc.(Home Sc.)—1I Video -
Subject — Notional Biochemistry
5 | wAEme | S A 90w BA.I Video -
Subject — Marriage and 1t’s Changing Dimensions,
Paper — II, Unit - III
6 | waRre St A Tom BA.I Video -
Subject — Domestic Violence, Paper —II, Unat -
I
7 | TR S g gafeg BA I PPT .2
Subject — Social Psychology. Paper — I Unit — IL
8 | FiaFr ST ET TET BAT PPT -2
Subject — Social Psychology, Paper — I, Unit — IV
9 | HAIGRH S g gafeg BA II PPT - 1
Subject — Statistics, Paper — I, Unit — IV
10 | 7@l g | Sl @R T B.Sc. III Video - 1
Subject - Ecosystem
1| Ty fagr | S o o B.Sc. III Video - 1
Subject — Food Producer Plants
12| gefy s | S 2iE T B Sc. III Video - 1
Subject — Diffusion and Osmosts
13| Tl O | S e B.Sc. III Video - 1
Subject — Absorption of Water
14| Tl g | S 2iE T MSe II Video - 1
Subject — Stress Physiology
15 | geafy s | S 2iE T MSec. IV Video - 1
Subject — Plant Diseases Due to Fungi
16 | gIforeg SI. A AErEY B.Com. III Video - 1
Subject — Principal of Marketing (Introduction
Meaning Importance Concepts Marketing)
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¢ Prabha Dr. Prabha Verma (Colour) (... 1]

COLOUR
&
COLOUR SCHEMES

B.A. PART -2
HOME SCIENCE PAPER -2
UNIT-2

(B.Sc. (H.Sc.) III
Foundation of Art and Design
Unit-1

Presented by

Dr. Prabha Verma
(Asst. Professor)
Govt. Arts & Commerce Girls
College, Devendra Nagar Raipur (C.G.)

CILEAl

(Introduction)
"COLOUR IS THE MUSIC OF GRAPHIC ARTS"
Colour is both a Science and an art and the

designer/homemaker must have some knowledge of
both approaches.
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1al Food Production Programme
AT G~ ST drieH

dLea s e fasm w3
GR.-3 Paper-B
Extension Education.

$HI5—03

Presented by
Dr. Prabha Verma

Asstt. Prof. Home Science
Govt. Arts & Commerce Girls
College Devendra Nagar, Raipur

UNIT-1II
Programmes to enhance Food Production
National Food Production Programme
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B.SC. Home Science (Part-l)

Subject :-  Introduction to Resources Management
Unit-ll
e T
Value & Standard
Dr. Mrs. Prabha Varma
Asstt. Professor (Home Science)

Govt. Arts & Commerce Girls College

Devendra Nagar Raipur (C.G.)
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Food preservation

Bsc.(Home) Part 3 - Food Preservation Unit 2,
part 1| Dr. Shailbala Jais

101 viowe . O mnanthe ann

Teaching Techniques

ABUNDENCE
PRODUCTION IN
INDIAN FARM-HOUSE

Selling in local
market

e . TS

BSc.(Home Sc.) Part - 3, Food Preservation,
Unit - 2, Chapter - 2&3, Storage and Canning.

155 views - 9 months ago

\

Sundarkand vyakhya BA part 1 X

78 views - 10 months ago
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Value Added Course

Tao, Date: 23-12-2020

Officer on Special Duty
SLOQAC, Indravati Bhawan
Nawva Raipur, (C.G.)

Subject: Regarding Value Added Course
Respected Sir,

IQAC of Govt. Arts and Commerce Devendra Nagar Girls College, Raipur, (C.G.)
organized a 36-Hours VALUE ADDED COURSE on “Enhancing Computer and Digital Skills™
from 5% December 2020 to 22™ December 2020. With the high-paced technological advancement
and vpgradation day-by-day globally, the necessity of enhancing skills of the students are placed
at top-most priority. The course aimed at enhancing the computer based as well as digital skills of
the students in almost all possible projections of the technology with special frame of reference to
the atmosphere poised by the pandemic era.

The course attracted a large group of students from almost all domains like Science, Arts,
Commerce and Home Science making the registration count to 391 including UG, and P.G.
Alongzide with technological skills® enhancement, the students were groomed with special insights
on Technical Communication, Ftiquettes required for Online Sessions, Microsoft Office Tools,
Image Processing and even Audio as well as Video editing. A total of 10 Resource Persons from
all domains took a solid responsibility and delivered effective lectures making the students
proficient with all categorical skills. Consistent assignments as well as a Final exam was also
conducted based on which the students received A" and “B° grade certificates as per their
performance.

A feedback was also taken regarding the course and the lectures delivered by the resource
persons to enhance the course as well as lectures on which 70.5% gave “Excellent” rating followed
by 27 4% rated “Good™ and 2.1% students provided “Average™ rating. Students suggested to
organize such courses again in the foture to make them more profound and efficient in real-world
SCENarios.

-

Dr. Kavita Sharma Dr. Amitabh Banerjee

IQAC Coordinator Principal
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Value Added Course

Some Snapshots

-y Vi

Govt Arts and Commerce Girls College R

#

IQAC Offers Value Added Course on Date:

aipur

A Q

| Course Duration 306 hrs

06/12/2020 to 22/1272020

Time: & am-10 am

Efficicat Communication

"Enhancing Computcr FEATURES OF THIS PROGRAM
and Digital Skills” Pt

Online Skills Etiquestes

‘ « Microsoft Tools *  Image Enbancement
I‘g A

A A

Dr Ushakiran Agrawal Dr Kavita Sharma
Conrse Coordinator 1QAC Coordinator

Dr Amitabh Banerjee
Principal

Please rate this course

241 responses

Y

Please rate the lectures delivered by the Resource Persons.

“

@ Excelent
@ Good
© Avecage
@ Foor
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™~

o Mo 2n2 2 8 CERTIFICATE IN MANAGEMENT & SOFT SKILLS
COURSE DURATION Bebiilz o]l
LB Se s fee fiada GOVT. ARTS & COMMERCE GIRLS" COLLEGE, DEVENDRA NAGAR, RAIPUR (CG)
DR. USHA KIRAN AGRAWAL, [DR. A K. JAISWAL DR SANDHYA VERMA (THE THEM
NAME OF THE PRINCIPAL ][R )|
NAME OF THE CONVENER el SRS 1LY
TOTAL NUMBER OF STUDENTS ENROLLED S

TOTAL NUMBER OF STUDENTS' CERTIHED [

ACADEMIC YEAR insk:ni:)
LE\JEI.DFSTLE}EHTS'TDWDIH{I}UHSEWAS

UG & PG

YOUTH LEADERSHIP & PEOPLE SKILLS 45
WORKING WITH COMMUNITIES 30
DIGITAL LITERACY 45
FINAMCIAL LITERALCY 45
ENGLISH COMMUNICATION &0
LEGAL LITERACY

TOTAL

BATCH ENROLLED CERTIHED

1 50 E N
2 7 26
2 30 25

4 30 26
TOTAL 147 108
1. ASSESSMENTS WERE DONE AFTER EACH MODLULE TO THE STUDENTS CARRYING 60% COMPOSITE ATTENDANCE IN EACH
MODULE.

2. CERTIFICATES WERE OFFERED TO THE STUDENTS CARRYING 40% MARKS IN EACH MODULE.
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Value Added Course

TATA INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES
NATIDNAL UNIVERSITY STUDENTS SKILL
DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME

Having completed all the requirements of
the ohe-year (pan-time) programme of studics
1o the satisfaction of the Academic Council

ANKITA GUPTA
froen Pt Ravishankar Shukla University, Rapue
is hereby awarded the
Certificate in Mansgement and Soft Skills
Acadenne Year 2018-19
P
T=7 =~ I8
J ‘
Project 11
NLSH

Director
TISS

PATAVINSTITUTE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES

NAFIONAL UNIVERSITY STUDENTS SKILE
DEVELOPMEN T PROGR AMME

Ty ing completed all the requirements of
the onevear (part-ime | programme of studies

to the sats faction of the Academic Council
MAHESHWARI SAHU
from P1. Ravishankar Shukla University, Rapur
15 hereby awarded the
Certificate in Maunapement and Soft SKills
Academic Year 201%8-19

- =
gl - [ A

Project Director
NUSSD

o
I

TISS

TATA INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY STUDENTS' SKILL
DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME

Having completed all the requirements of
the one-year (pari-time) programme of studies
o the satisfaction of the Acaderic Council

MAHAK AGRAWAL

from Pt Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur
is hercby awarded the

Certificate in Management and Soft Skills

Academic Year 2018-19

T‘———ﬂ- - PR

Project Director & Director
NUSSD o N5 TISS

" "l

-
-
.

TATA INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY STUDENTS' SKILL
DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME

Having completed all the requirements of
the one-year (part-time) programme of studies
to the satisfaction of the Academic Council

PINKY YADAV

from Pt Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur

is hereby awarded the
Certificate in Manszement and Soft Skills

Academmie Year 2018419

I T ! e i’ /’__-.".,. o

Project Director
NUSSD
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NAME OF THE NAMEOF DATE OF SALARY

ORGANIZATION / DESIGNATION
STUDENT COMPANY JOINING| OFFERED

ANKITA MAHAVIR EM HS

HALDKAR 2019 ool TEACHER (HSS) Sep-19 11000
BRANCH

KAJAL GUPTA 2019 SBICARDS, RAIPUR  RELATIONSHIP Jun-19 11000
MANAGER

MAHAK

AGRAWAL 2019 EYE & ENT HOSPITAL PSYCHOLOGIST Apr-19 30000

NEHA BRANCH

RANGAR 2019 SBI CARDS, RAIPUR  RELATIONSHIP Jun-19 11000
MANAGER

NIKITA BRANCH

MOTWAN| 2019 SBI CARDS, RAIPUR  RELATIONSHIP Jun-19 11000
MANAGER
BRANCH

SBI CARDS, RAIPUR 11000;
PAYAL SARU 2019 st DIAL, RAIPUR SELATIORE R Jun-139 17000

MANAGER
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Raipur, CT, India

Davendra Nagar, Raipur, 492001,
CT, India

Lat 21°15'30"N, Long 81°38'52"E
01/29/2021 01:27 PM
\ -

In Library
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